Charles Liveral Collect WANTED LINE W.

AT ME TO SE real and

RENTAL STATEMENTS

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFO	DRMATION Chinaichi) and makes
NAME:	TRUJI Juloni (Teady) (or Toyli, Shigeichi) and Tradesia
HOME ADDRES	S. R.A.#1 Wission B.C. (Nelson Road)
REGISTRATION	NUMBER 13345 SEX: Male AGE: 35
OCCUPATION :-	知识是是"全国的国际的国际的国际的国际的国际的国际的国际的国际的国际的国际的国际的国际的国际
(If any business partnership with an	or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in tyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER:	None
MARRIED?	Yes
	E OR HUSBAND: Klyoko
	WIFE OR HUSBAND: R.R.#1 Mission B. C.
	Y LIVING CHILDREN: None
	CHUDREN: None
ADDRESS OF C	
祖本。此一年,1915年中央第一年中央	
STATEMENT	OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION	N AND DESCRIPTION: 5 acres: Lot B Ea NW of Sec. 19
Twp. 17 1	n the Municipality of Mission. (Agreement of sales between,
Mrs. E. A	. Stallard, 423 Hamilton St., Vancouver, B.C.&TSUJI)
	GS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 3 roomed wooden frame bungalow
14'#30'	1 packing house 14'x24'
3. INSURAL	NCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None
	(Amount and where payable) \$7.00 per yr. at Mission 1941
5. ENCUM	BRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
	80.00 still owing on property to Mrs. E.c. Stallard. 423 Hamilton St., Vancouver, B. C.
6 occup	ANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) Sold crep: through Pacific Co-
operative	Union, Mission (name unkon*) \$250.00

TEREST IN, O	CIVIN ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY None GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY IN
	euon
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
Figure 15 and 15	
	One #9 Jubiles High oven stove for kitchen. (to be left in the house)
RE, FIXTURES	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONA GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE.
	IL EVEN LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	SUB-TEMANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	TWADLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: See Dere l
sole besta	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN & SOFES STERMDSTELES
ESA .bralla	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: Mrs. E.A.St.

neti

4.	INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: NONE
-	
5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
6	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
7. —	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
-	BANK ACCOUNTS:
	LIFE INSURANCE: Acad
10.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:
ш	Ollmes.
L	PERSONAL DEBTS: Wrs. E. A. Stallard, 423 Hamilton St., Vancour
	owes \$80.00 balance of amount for purchasing of property.
_	
2	TRADE DEBTS: None
ξ	
•	I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protecte a as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bond other securities, if any.
eve	I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property or description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct indirect.
	Dated this 17th day of April 1942.
	(Signature) & Janji
1	Witness / /
	OR DEPARTMENTAL USE

		TION FROM R.C.M.P.	Date	May 20/13.
ie no. <u>J</u>	73UJI, (S	Skiquicki Juichi Aurname in Blook Let	(Teddy)	
retion No.	13345	Male - Pemale (oheck)	Age Age The second se	Jan. 7,180)
• Maress	R.R#1	Mission	<u>. , B.C.</u>	
Evacuated	aps. 24/4	Naturaliza	ed - Canadian-Bor (check)	n - National
esent Address	467	red Coke	t Olla	
veried - Single (check)		Name of Wif		
	MINAGUR	Name of Hus Name of Fat Ye # 133 77	her Kom	ejiro # 1331
omes of Childre	m under 15			
equested by	Ø.		with Custodian	(Yes or No)
Aditional Infor	Car, "L	mer a	have adds	saure,
	(08)			

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

JAPANESE NAME:

Shigeichi TSUJI

Reg. No. 13345

File No. 5581. Copy for File 4962.

GATALOGUE NO:

Sold by Special Arrangement, The Director, The Veterans' Land Act. 2nd Offer. BC/693-P.

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

R.R. 1. Nelson Road, Mission, B. C.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Block "B" of the East 1 of the North West 1 of Section 19, Township 17, Map 1966, Mun. of Mission, N.W.D.

TITLE:

In the name of Emma Adeline Stallard, Cert. of Title No.122351-E.

ENCUMBRANCES:

Nil.

EXMIRIT No. 798-5 Vesting Order No. 25285 - 5th January 1943, DATE CCIOSC 15708

\$160.00

ASSESSED VALUE:

1942 - Land

Improvements \$100.00 - Total \$260.00.

CLASSIFICATION:

The parcel has an area of 5.01 acres. The owner declared 2 acres in strawberries and a acre in pasture, with 3 room/house 14x30' and a packing house 14x241.

HISTORY OF ADMINISTRATION:

Shigeichi TSUJI was holder of an unregistered Agreement of Sale dated 24th September 1937, from Emma Adeline Stallard, the purchase price being \$225.00 with a cash payment of \$50.00. Interest at 5% per annu On this contract as at 20th November 1942 there was an unpaid balance on principal of \$55.00 and interest \$20.84 as per letter A.R. Creagh 29th September 1942.

Juichi TSUJI leased the property on 20th April 1942 to Paul Adank for 10 months from 1st April 1942 at a rental of \$250.00, paid to the Lessor. (On file is a notarial declaration by Juichi TSUJI that his correct name is Shigeichi TSUJI). The lease included livestock on the premises and the house, and the Lessee was to have the option of renewing the lease for 1943 through the Pacific Co-Operative Union as agent for the Lessor. No schedule of stock or implements is attached to lease.

Mr. Adank on 28th August 1942 informed W.E. Anderson that his lease included Block "A", adjoining and owned by Shigeichi TSUJI and his brother Tsuneichi, file 4962, and there are on file several etc. which assume this to be a fact. The copy of the lease on file, however, does not include Block "A". The lease has been dealt with as covering both "A" and "B" in the distribution of the rental.

Mr. Adank also made claim of misrepresentation of area in crop by the Lessors, the excess of area being 1.02 acres, equivalent to \$85.00 of rental. He accepted an offer of 70% of this sum, \$59.50 in full satisfaction of his claim. The claim being in respect to the strewberries on Block "B", it was regarded as a charge against the account of Shigeichi TSUJI, and a cheque for \$59.50 was sent to the Pacific

File 5581. Page 2. Pacific Copy for File 4962. Co-Operative Union as Adank's address was unknown. The Pacific Co-Operative Union gave a credit to that amount on a liability of Ada In 1943 John Sterritt made application for a lease of Blocks "A" and "B" from March 31st to September 1st, 1943, at a rental of \$68.00. There is no copy of this lease on file, but on the application is a notation that the lease was sent to the Soldier Settlement Board on 23rd July 1943. Of this rental \$20.00 was apportioned to Block "B" and allowed as accrued rental. The balance, \$48.00, was credited to the joint owners of Block "A", Tsuneichi TSUJI and Shigeichi TSUJI (files 4962 and 5581). Shigeichi TSUJI'S interest was that of purchaser under an unregistere Agreement of Sale dated 24th September 1937, of which a duplicate is on file. The amount owing as at 10th November 1944 was \$83.10, which was paid 7th November 1944 to A.M. Whiteside, who obtained a conveyant dated 1st September 1938, from J.H. McGill, under power of attorney, to Shigeichi TSUJI, registered 13th September 1944, and transmitted to the Custodian on same date. To The Director, The Veterans' Land Act, as at 1st January 1943 for SOLD: \$343.00. Approved by Advisory Committee - 1st June 1943. Released to the credit of Shigeichi TSUJI - sale price \$343.00; less FUNDS: Certificate of Encumbrance \$1.00, taxes \$20.35, interest on Agreement of Sale \$28.10, drawing deed to S. TSUJI \$5.00, legal fee \$15.00, registration \$3.00, principal owing on Agreement of Sale \$55.00, total \$127.45. Net amount released \$215.55. Certificate of Title No. 178015-E issued to The Director, The Veterani TITLE: Land Act, and payment of consideration made to the Custodian by cheque dated 17th October 1944. OLD TIPLE: Certificate of Title No.122351-E deposited in the Land Registry Office This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file and on record by the accounting department. San Waspherson DATED: March 17th, 1947. IM:JS

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 5581

1st March, 1947.

Res Shigeichi TSUJI - Reg. No. 13345

14/5/43

The above Japanese registered with this office on the 17th April,

1942, and at that time declared leaving a stoye at his house on

1943, and at that time declared leaving a stoye at his house on

Nelson Road, Mission. Our fieldmen on the earth May, 1943, noted that

Nelson Road, Mission. Our fieldmen on the earth May, 1943, noted that

there was a stoye and a home made table on this property, but as they were apparently

not worth the expense of handling, no liquidation was made.

On the 6th January, 1944, he wrote to this office asking for shipment to him of goods stored in Mr. Lightbody's basement in Mission, as well as shipment of some of his father's (Kamejiro TSUJI, File No. 5576). These were shipped to the father in Jan. 1944, at Nobleford, Alta, and he was asked to notify his son the father in Jan. 1944, at Nobleford, Alta, and he was asked to notify his son who also lived there.

This file reveals no other personal property.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

HA

FIRE DISTRICT STREET

73.246 4962 & 5580.

The other ways to be the server of the serve

no pecces on fills of my insurance on building

This commany is constitled to be in accordance with interestion on tile

Merch 17th, 1947.

Dig Heavy (University)

25th February (1947)

Set Obtainth Tour - Page No. : 13545

The Course depress declared so likeliking them registering with this course. Lower a claim of Escilla on Cital by Foul Admir; tening the property thank by Smigolobi tSUR for ever allowy substantion. This claim has britised on a 70 bouls of 55.50 and put from his moreous.

Three other clates were filed against Shiretoni Caulia.

Dr. H. Uchida D.S. Gradian Valley Gradita Managed : 8.83 (Junkla Garvios Discion)

Dry Coblidete challe was letter withhirton. The other two claims were assessed as being correct on the link but, 1927, and paid in hell from this college.

This file reveals no other limbilities.

The above queensy he pertired to the transfer to the first terms of the first terms.

ài.

MEMORANDUM From F. Matheson

April 16, 1945.

Re: Shigeichi TSUJI, Reg. 13345, Pile 5581

There is no record of a car belonging to this man having been surrendered to the RCMP.

This man did not declare ownership of a motorvehicle. It may be assumed therefore that he had disposed of his car before he registered with the Custodian.

Markeson

MATERIAL PROPERTY.

Stiretchl TELLT - Reg. De. 1336;

THE REPORTS

	* * * * * * *	*****		
			F. 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

Detelli

File No. 13047 53-8/

DATE

First List

Dr. M. Uchida, 439 Powell St., Vancouver, B. C.

DEBTOR

Shigeishi Tsuji R/ R. #1, Wission, B. C.

AMOUNT OWING

\$9.00 _

AGENT

Nil.

ORIGINAL FILE

G-68

Collaboration

89

BC-613-P	VETERANS' LA	ND ACT	RO. New Toestal Bases
•		L REPORT	RO. File
. 0	FAIL AVIANCE		D.O. 98.919
ONO DE LOS DELOS DE LOS DELOS DE LOS DELOS DE LOS DELOS DE LOS DELOS DE LOS DE LOS DE LOS DE LOS DE LOS DE LOS DELOS DE LOS DE LOS DE LOS DELOS DE LOS DELOS DE LOS DELOS DE LOS DELOS DE LOS D	NAME TO THE OWNER OF THE OWNER O		D.O. File
al land description Biller		Acrese	3.02
manusipality_of	Mission, T.T.D.		
idor's Name		County.	Box. To studies to 2
micipality, Township or Pa	The second secon	V.; Market Town11	seles
aployment opportunities	Tory and I wollable.	6 or 7 miles	ever bush work 18
		re of lot A.Lum	Mintely Boyes or
ill and passe to	operty?	condition. Is road open 12 enters Silv	FAMILY SEED STATE
on constant			
	dow, everage and why?Boling	everage on acc	p operated 20 seres
	Made of Colonia Colonia	0.00	Pacific Co-op Tale
STORES CLOP OR			
Fencing, kind and condition	No femeloga		3587
Parable cornership line i	ences by confirming with neighbou	n No fenses	
			on lot to that south
Water supply (give detail	DOS MOLLS Grook &	(A) 阿拉斯斯斯特特的 (A)	《国体》上,从中国共享的 国际企业的特别的证明,但是由于自己的证明,但是是自己的证明的。
DOTAL TO MANNE TO MANNE C N STATE	10 80 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		- NATE to south offe
TOTAL TO MICH. IN MICH. 2 N STATE	To it adequate?		
minum (natural or ill.)			
minum (natural or ill.)	le it adequate?		
Fertility and Tillage (de	end) Prenting by a	GHALOK SOMALA) poor tory good. No.
Pertility and Tillage (de \$1114.00 km² yr	cribe) Partillity by St.	outh of weeks A	poor vory good. No
Fertility and Tillage (de Sillinge sha y y	cribe) Partillity by St.	outh of weeks A	pour rory good. Ro
Pertility and Tillage (de \$1114.00 km² yr	cribe) Partillity by St.	Tota or making	pour rory good. Ro
Fecility and Tillage (de Sallage Salla years) Weeds (names and external Average yield per acre) State type of farming and	cribe) Partillity by St.	Tota or making	pour rory good. Ro
Fertility and Tillage (de \$111.000 (names and external Avenue vield per acre) State type of farming and outer acre)	The next one made To next one	Total Of State of Sta	poor vary good. No
Feculity and Tillage (de Sallage yield per acre.) State type of farming a Guerra (de Sallage Salla yell) Quote any recent cale.	To negations reconstantly states in locality	Total of means of the state of	pour vory good. Ro
Facility and Tillage (de SALLAGO SILLAGO SILLA	To negations reads. To negations reads. In thirmous has an example and services and services and services are services and services and services are services are services and services are services are services are services and services are services a	Total of means of the state of	THE TANK OF SOME

	thorities		ing, drainage, d		*************		
	ny special features (grave			**********		***************	*****
		NORMAL SERVICES					
			•		***************************************		
			**********************			*******	
•		LAND VALU		STPICATION	e energines capations vestors	*************	
		CULTIVATE				Value per acre	Total
- -	Level, undulating rolling or hilly	Soil: kind, depth in inches	Kind of sub-soil	Kind a quality o	(crop		•
		Loss	Light eley	Silt, St	E	.50	42.5

	AREA WHICH CAN BE C	ULTIVATED WITH	OUT COST OTHE	R THAN FOR I	IREAKING		
		Soil: kind, depth in inches	Kind of sub-soil	State w broken pr	hy not		

				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	on a submitted to the submitted of the s	arane en de la rueda	
	AREA WHICH CA	N BE CULTIVATED ARING TIMBER, S	AFTER A REAS TONES, DRAINA	SONABLE AMO GE, ETC.			
	Level, undulating rolling or hilly	kind, depth in inches	Kind of sub-soil	Nature of reclamation necessary	Reclamation cost per acre		
L.1.8	Tairly level	As abors	As above	Bush	125.00	20.00	
			e de la companya de l				
		AREA UNSUITABLE		es of timber, if ar	17,		
	Character of le	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF		whether marketal	A.	1 C 2 S 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1	

上北北 1693-P No France (3) 2004 No Merchantable Timber. Stack weedy Strangeries. # 125 Bush opened up. 7: hains . 1 inch. Cleared . Yellow Edge Bush Green Edge Soil Test Holes.

(1) Sandy Loam 9'on Light Clay 5:16

(2) (3) Silty Loam 6" "

V.L.A. 13. (B.C. and east of Manitoba)

Page 3 of 4 page report. Add page 3A if orchards involved.

BC/698-P

SUMMARY OF VALUES

	. 195.70
Value buildings add to land	
Value tree and bush fruits add to land	
[2] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4	. 8 350 20
nsider this property suitable for full time farming under the Veterans	nlaw which is reth
o small. Soil best suited to berries and po	'동안 이렇지는 그들은 이렇는 물에 보다 아이들은 사무에는 생물하는 생물에 걸린 사람이 있다. 아이들 남을 모든 가니 뒤를 이용하는 사람들이 없다. 그렇다

	"그리는 그리는 이 그리고 그렇게 되어 있다면서 그 무역이 있다면서 하는데 전투 그렇게 열려면서 바다 하셨다면서?

hat I have carefully inspected the property herein described, that it is the	he land covered by the legal des Having regard to the nature and
that all the buildings used in the schedule are located	
$\boldsymbol{\rho}$	Lame
aspection August 27th, 1945 Appraiser	, rame
	the property. In our opinion i
considered the above appraisal and all available information regarding	
ider present conditions, is 8.	for the pu
ider this property (insert suitable or unsuitable)	
rans' Land Act. We recommend that it be purchased within the follow	Vink blice range
	기 마음 그 사람들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이
	1800 and the second state of the city of the second and the contract and the city.
	the same the court against consequences as
Member, Regional Advisory Commi	
t Office review	
Coffice review.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	1000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
	- 06
Reviewi	ng Officer
	ng Officer
Review	ng Officer

V.L.A. 18. (B.C. and east of Manitoba)

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

NOV 3 0 1944

File No. 5581..... Res. No. . 13345

506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Mr. Shigeichi TSUJI, c/o Pred Cook, Picture Dutte, Alta.

Dear Sir:

Re: Municipality of Mission - Block "B" of the East Half of the North West Quarter of Section 19, Township 17, Map 1966, District of New Westminster. C. of T. 122351E.

You have previously been advised that a sale of lands in rural districts was entered into between this Department and The Director, The Veterans' Land Act.

Due to the size of this transaction, the arrangements for same and the completion of the transfer have taken a considerable time. Negotiations were started in the early part of 1943 and were based upon valuations made by qualified appraisers and on the basis of a sale effective as at January 1st of that year. This means that the 1943 revenues from the property were for the benefit of the purchasers, but that taxes, fire insurance and other operating charges were assumed by them.

The following is a statement showing the sale price and adjustments:

Sale price of ab	ove described proper	y		343.00
Add:				
Unexpired	insurance premium	s at January 1st.	1943	
				343.00
Mark Services				

Less:

Tax arrears to December 31st, 1942 8	
Registration fee 3.00	
Encumbrance-Principal (EA. Stallard) - 55.30	
Drawing Deed 5.00	111.45
Net proceeds of sale	231.55
	1000 como de estados por estados en entre en estados en estados en estados en estados en estados en entre en estados en entre en estados en entre en estados en entre

This amount has been placed to your credit and a statement of your account is endorsed hereon showing the present balance on our books. A small amount for legal fees in connection with the conveyance to the Veterans' land will be charged later.

Yours truly,
F. G. SHEARS,
Director.

140 SS OFF

Strabs Lund bing state ques motal evitarequ-on siltos

A HEALTH

STREET,

And the second problems of the people of the second second second second second second second second second se

A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

The company of the contract of

OC'T

Sonstand No edactained bread to edacatained

L Cr. re Sale of Property

SS'TER

and the second s

is to reduce the second second

10.000

Directal Called and Called Cal

Exp. Section 1

COMMENSOR CONTRACTOR STATE

In hapleson White the the districtory September 29th 1942 VANCOUVER, B.C. Tan Maopherson, Esq. : Office of the Custodian, Pile No. 5581 Attention Mr. Grammr Royal Bank Building, Heatings & Granville Sts ... Vancouver, s. C. re; TSUJY and STALLARD I beg to soknowledge receipt of your letter of the Dear Sir; 28 th inst. scaressed to home Adeline Stellard, C/o J.H.MacGill. Meacill soled for bor, and had her Power of Attorney, and T took over his business at the time of his desth. I enclose he rewith duplice te of original Agreement The purchase price was \$225.00, and the Purchaser for Sale as requested. made the following payments on secount of Principal; \$50.00 at the time of the execution of the Agreement, \$75.00 on the 10th September 1938, \$20.00 " " 26th November 1938, and \$25.00 " " 7th September 1940. There is a belance of \$55.00 owing on secount of Principal, and \$20.84 Thierest, making a total of - \$76.84. Will you please advise me if there is any prospect of this amount being paid in the near future. yours truly, arlunk ARC:S Enol.

REEGRA

ON EVACUATED JAPANESE PROPERTY

MUNICIPALITY Mission,

DATE: May 7th. 1942.

BAKES TSUJI. Teddy,

REGISTRATION NO. 13345.

ADDRESS: Nelson Road, Mission, B.C. House No.

PROPERTY.

5. ACREAGE

KIND OF GROPS: Strawberries.

APPROX. ACREAGE OF BACH: 2.".

OCCUPIED VACANT Yes.

Shingle. ROOF HOUSES DESCRIPTION Bungalow. 3

HO. POOMBS STZBI 14x30

CONDITION: Good,

OTHER BUILDINGS: Packing house.

NAME OF LESSEE OR RENTORS Paul Adank.

TIMES: \$250.00 through Pacific Co-operative Union.

REMARKS Inventory attached

Inventory of Property. TSUJI. Teddy, # 13345

1 Kitchen range.

Stored in the house on Nelson Road, Mission, B.C.

Crop sold to Paul Adank through Pacific Co-operative Union, for \$250.00

INVENTORY OF CHATTELS BELONGING

TO

TSUJI, Julchi #13345 524 Nelson Rd. Mission B.C.

- 1 Jubilee High oven stove.
- 1 Table H.M.

Signed. R. M. Gardenson.
May 4/43

EVACUATION SECTION DO Rec'd JUN 24 1943 Arthur R. Creagh File No. 55 9 ARRISTER AND SOLICITOR Referred Andress SUITE 14 423 HAMILTON STREET VANCOUVER, B.C. June 22mg 19484 Custodian of Enemy Property, 675 Hastings St. West, Attention Mr. Cramer Vancouver, B. C. re: TSUGI LABOR SLEE I enclose herewith for Statement, which I in we just recei ved. This Jap. entered into an Agreement to Purchase this property in question, some pears ago, and there is a balance still owing of some \$60.00 or \$90.00, which I would like to collect, as my client is in very straightered of rematances.

Iours oray,

aller

ARO: S

1 enol.-Statement

Appends at Condit Exp.

16th July, 1943.

Mr. Juichi TSUJI Regulative Mark State (ofe Fred Code, Pieture Dutte, Alta,

Dear Sire

re! Settlement of Crop Claims.

The Custodian's office has received quite a number of claims from tenants who leased farm properties from persons of the Japanese race and whose growing crops were sold to the tenant under written agreement which contained the specific acreage said to be under cultivation.

The claims filed with the Custodian have been based on the difference between the acreage specified in the agreement which you signed, and the actual acreage of crops under cultivation.

To have gone into this matter very carefully and the differonce in acreage has been established by actual measurements. Legal opinion which we have obtained on your tehalf advises us that the agreesent you signed would leave you liable for the full amount of the claim. However, we have been able to obtain the consent of the tenants to the reduction of their claims to 70% of the full amount.

The amount claimed against you for a difference of 1.02 acres amounted to \$65.00, and a settlement on the basis of 70%, which amounts to \$59.50, has been charged to your account. This letter is sent to not charged you so that you may be aware of the elecume sances of this charge.

Yours truly,

R. D. Richardson, Farm Department.

RDR:GF

Lessee: John Sterritt.
Amount: \$48.00

CANADA Department of the Secretary of State Office of the Custodian Japanese Evacuation Section PAYMENT ORDER. To Nanton C. Rope I HEREBY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER TO THE CUSTODIAN the sum of/100 Dollars out of monies now due end accruing due or that at any time hereafter may be due in respect to the to be paid to the Custodian at Vancouver, British Columbia, AND for so doing this will be your full authority. IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand SIGNED, SEALED, and DELIVERED IN THE PRESENCE OF Kim (Codeson) y John > Address: ACKNOWLEDGMENT RECEIPT of the above order acknowledged this day of 1943.

0/0

- Mission by 185. Jucki Ley according to my lease on the Dear Sur, d'eye, tharm certain acrespes were epstified and I was told that the splants were in your bearing condition. I found this, to be unflice and feel justified in Liling the Ittached Elaim . against the about named Japenese the range of Sere States and musicipalisantid plants Sencerely yours. Paul adout ER.19.

zuchi Iruji. Place. And my live 2 acres from the the services only 2 of from 2 of the services only 2 of the services of the services only 2 of the services of the services only 2 The Maspherry plants were too young ind Other wire and a Spend scattered berries on the entre 75.00 - Blooms fotal Claims \$150.00

The Gustedian Of Emeny Property, diffice of the Gustedian, 500 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, p. C.

Lour-Ciri

i hereby agree to necest settle out of my claim spiles.

On a basis of 70 of the total.

Ligned:

Paul adark

P.O. Box 56 hobbiford alte Jan. 6. 1944 Mr. N. J. Green EVACUATION SECTION 506 Rayal Bank 13 (8) 11 194 Vancouver Blie No. 5581 Dear Sir - Indiscon Referred 4 1 teller which I observed your days ago I wrote a letter to mr live lest month but I am writing to you again. All those things of stored at my Lightbody's Basement at mission I are mine Junti Veddy Druje) and all those things ! at shome where Fendall is taking care of is my father t. Janje I'm your letter of under. stand that N. Janyro things are moved to Budhist delipte so at kindly send the following things, -

1 comforter Privatan all our photographs and enapshite 2 gramaphones / viston electric) onie bor mando I square enchions (about 16'×16' I the kettle. I have sent a letterto mos. Findall so she knows what they are and she will pack then for no so please send a fetter to her that they are OK to ship them. Those thing at Lightbody, are mine and be want then all so please send a letter to me Lightbody too that they are OK. to ship them to al have send a letter to mr. Lighthody before and he will pack them for me

as agree as the get a molice. from your office & findly send t. + J. J. Janjis things by C. F. of Freight I will pay the charge on this and othize. yours truly, Ry. n. 13348

Dr. Chicotchi ERLIT. Rogistration No. 1325, 0/6 Fred Code, Pisture Butte, Alte.

Dear Sire

No. 17, Sap 1966, Suntelpality of

Stallard, Sandar, has filed with us a statement detail Just uses 1200, 1944, showing that you are independ to her in the case of Sandard to her in the case of Sandard, being believe of Furnished Fries, Details on College

Purchase Priors \$225.00

Interest on balances to Lith Summy, 1944.

29,74 8290,75 170,00

Credits by Costs

This year be good enough to confirm this by signing the duplicate of this letter and return the copy you sign at once to this office using the stamped, addressed gavelops conloand heresith.

If any differences exist, please let us have full particulars.

Delling to make from you by notions of such we will have no allocated by the chair in comments.

Yours truly.

Eliciti. Pocke,

Line Bargarage on Paris

Assessment Conversely

A balance management and

Mirmon City Del NR1, Dec 7. 1944 Latin May Latin 105 - 1965/508/ w Croperty & Deer. Thereist tinder \$400 \frac{100}{50} for alice Joseph Hish RR*1. Mission City. Bb.

March 9, 1945. RECUSTORED HATL Mrs. Suye TSUJI, Registration No. 13347, PICTURE BUTTE, Alberte. Dear Hadant Res Pacific Union Mutual Ald Fund We have received notice from the Pacific Co-operative Union regarding the above and they advise that if it is your intention to keep up the 1945 dues they must be received not later than July 1st, 1945, otherwise your membership will be cancelled. We would suggest that you look to your sons Tsumeichi and Juioni for payment of the an-mual fees of \$1.00 as you have no credit balance with this office. Yours truly, S. M. Gibson. Insurance Department SAGIJS

Perella Edition School

nt in the Profession Charles are 1900 made and 1900 miles and 2000 medium City An

L'About Callair Thugairt Ca-Appointaire Abottonges. Den Tudousette, The versit Ministri.

TORRESTANCE.

was de la maria

509 Royal Bank Sailding, Yandanyar, S. C. September 20th, 1945

A. S. Charles, Bosel Original Manual Association, 607 | Manual Association | Business Control of the Control of the Control Control of the Co

Res Estate of Kameline TSBIT, Decembed

Dear Sire

We are in receipt of your letter of the 15th instant, andlesing certified copy of Letters of Administration relating to the above Briate.

the are secondingly forwarding to you herewith our chaque for the our of \$227.04, which represents all funds on hand in this commoditor, together with the statement of the account of this between he from October 15, 1966, the date of the late Mr. Remejiro Touji's docume.

Regarding the Preffic Co-operative Union shares of third electron are redomable, we wish to service you that one share falls due of the Boroster 20, 1945, and the other ton fall due of the Boroster 20, 1946. In semantics with the transpose redomable shares of this Co-operative Union, we represent the laws to information on our file concerning their redomption.

The one chare of United Parmer's Co-sporative Produce Brokenge, comet by this decembed Japanese, has been redeemed for \$65,00, and this assumt is included in the employed chapte and those on our statement. These funds should be held by you until ment these you receive the Chare Cortificate.

bold any Cartificates in connection with the above mentioned

5576, 1962, 4435, 5561 Dyadica Section

J. S. Strelght, Boxes

Reptosbur 20, 1945

Hre. Gure Touji, Touneichi Touji and Chipetchi (Julchi) Touji, known by the Castedian to be beneficiaries of this Science, are Japanese Schicosle, and therefore in accordance with the raing of the Sinister of Finance, their funds should be forwarded to this office when distribution is unde. In this conception, we would approclate resulving your savious as to the mounts which will be available for these beneficiaries.

Kindly let us have your receipt for our cheque at your early convenience.

Yours truly,

7 M. J. Johnston Administration Department

197/37

22nd February, 1946.

George A. Reid, Raq., Pacific Co-operative Union, Mission City, B.C.

Dear Sira

Rest Shireight TSUJI - Rest No. 13345

The above Japanese has now informed us that his Pacific Co-operative Union shares were left in the care of your office.

Would you please advise us if this is correct, and what shares you are holding.

Yours truly,

W.E. Anderson, Administration Department.

WEATHA

1

OF HIGH CLASS BETRIES & RHUBARS ISION CITY, B.C. March 18th, 1946. Mr. W.E. Anderson Office of the Custodian 506 Royal Bank Puilding Vancouver, B.C. Your File 5581 - Shigeichl Teuji-Reg. 13345 Dear Sir: The above party never had any shares in this Association. We had K. Tsuji and T. Tsuji and one of these may have left shares with us. K. Tsuji has \$20.00 in shares redeemable after November 30th, 1946 and \$30.00 redeemable in 1947. T. Tsuji has \$34.03 redeemable after November 30th, 1946 and nothing in 1947. These figures you can check with the lists sent to your office in the fall of 1944. We remain Yours very truly, PACIFIC CO-OPERATIVE UNION Per: Geo. A. heid WAR/as Office Manager.

bution. Upon receipt of this information, the funds will be available.

Yours truly.

W.E. Anderson, Administration Department.

TEA . HA Encl.

40 J. M. Zonnie EVACUATION SECTION nobleford alter Roc'd AUG 1 9 1946 File No. 5581, 4962 aug. 14, 1946. Referred anduran My W. E. anderson. affice of the Custodian. Vancouver Bl Dear Six-Please send us full amount of fund from our credit assount in los equal elegues of 201. 20 week and oblige yours truly. Ry. * 13345. . 13348. S. Tayi I. Tayi

In yourse File No. 5581, H1/22 Pay. 14, 1946. In W. E. and Being Caluer Bl. Security Commission. Vancour 13.6. All Land Aftering to your letter of June 4. Tile + 5581). Kindly send we all the money you have in our credit account, we are just a best worker and have by family to look after so we need a money very tal. Brother I show had a another taby on July 11th and my wife has to go to hospital at for operation on the stomach again on 26th this month as please send us or cheque by return mail and oblige. yours truly, an " Lung S. Sarji. I Inje

Jahr atta. Fet. 18, 1947.

Apr. W. E. Anderson, 506 Royal Bank Bel, Vancouver BL.

Rec'd FEB 2.2 1947
File No. 5.5 7

Dear Sir, -

Seplying to your letter of Jan 28 inst.

file (20. 5581.) please pay to 20 m. L. S.

Hadron 8.19 and Jack's Garage 8883 from
by arount and send me the balance of
leven't had a work since how. 12 last
and I needed the money very bad.

I moved to Taker last april so please
send the cheque to the address I have
written below and oblige.

Jours Touly.

Jours Touly.

January.

Jalen Celta.

Ry. (20. 13345)

lours truly,

W.E. Anderson, Office of the Custodian.

/NA Engls.3(cheque)

Mussion 120. your 7:16 # 5581 Mar Lija) Received from Officer of the Custodian the som 1 88.19 in , 24 Came of Claused My # 138 45. Than, you "ar hidown Recta display Section Com peo

Articles of Agreement

made in duplicate the 24th day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and thirty-seven

MMMA ADRIERS SPALIARD, Spinster, of Suite 14, 428 Hamilton Street in the City of Vancouver and Province of British Columbia

hereinafter called the "Vendor," of the one part,

Province of British Columbia, and more

AND

SHIGHICHI TSUJI of Mission City in the District of New Westminster and Province aforemid, fruit grower,

hereinafter called the "Purchaser," of the other part.

The Vendor agrees to sell to the Purchaser and the Purchaser agrees to purchase of and from the Vendor the land, hereinafter mentioned, that is to say: ALL AND SINGULAR the certain parcel or tract of land and premises situate in the Municipality of Mission and District of

particularly known and described as true

Block numbered "B" of the East helf (B.) of the Northwest quarter (No.) of Section nineteen (19) in Pownship seventeen (17)

ESCAPERATE.

One (1), New Westminster

New Westminster

District

according to the registered map of the said sub-division

deposited in the Land Registry Office, at the City of New Westminster

in the said Province and numbered 1966

TOGETHER with all the privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging, at or for the price or sum of Two hundred and beenty-five

Dollars (\$225.00) of lawful money of Canada payable in manner and on the days and times hereinafter mentione I, that is to say; the sum of

-----Pifty----- Dollars (\$50.00

on the execution of this agreement (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by the vendor), and

On the Slat day of August, 1938

monies from time to time owing under this Agreement at the rate (6 %) per annum, payable on the 51st August, 1938.

is then continuing at the date of such production. tration on production to the Registrar of a satisfactory deel I man of virtual ta se links tobned shall be at liberty to cand it payment or in respect of any of the covenants berein contained, whether IN THE EVENT of this agreement being registered and in the event. construed as meaning the plural or the feminine where the context or WHEREVER the singular and the masculine are used throughout this administrators, successors and assigns had been inscribed in all proper at live heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, the same as if as made by and with, and granted to and imposed upon, the respective parties agreements, rights, powers, privileges and liabilities contained in this Agreement NULTY IS EXPRESSLY AGREED between the parties hereto that all grants, coverants, provisor and THE PURCHASTE shall examine the title at his own expense. delay on the part of the Vendor in enforcing the said forfeiture shall be a waiver of same. under registered cover, addressor the Purchaser at the address mentioned on the reverse side of this sheet. No and secertained damages. The said notice shall be well and sufficiently given if delivered to the Parchaser or maligal to any purchaser thereof, and all the monles paid hereunder shall be absolutely forfelted to the Vendor as liquidated be null and void and of no effect, and the Vendor shall be at liberty to re-possess, re-sell and convey the said lands ing payment thereof, and in case any such delault shall continue, these presents shall at the expiration of such notice shall happen in making such payment, the Vendor may give to the Purchaser thirty days' notice in writing demandabove mentioned are punctually made at the times and in the manner above mentioned, and as often as any default AND it is expressly agreed that time is to be considered the essence of this agreement, and unless the payments and times and in the manner above mentioned, subject, nevertheless, to impeachment for voluntary or permissive in the payment of the said sume of money above mentioned, or the interest thereon or any part thereof on the days sham ed thusted littur shash bise end votes bas yourchaser to occupy and enjoy the said lands until default be made assign to the Purchaser any insurance Policies then not matured on said buildings. the propared at the expense of the Purchaser and shall contain the usual statutory covenants, and the Veador will but subject to the conditions and reservations in the original grant thereof from the Crown, and such Deed shall rates, taxes and assessments from and after this date, and instalments of local improvement taxes and assessments, with the appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining treed and discharged from all incumbrances, except Purchaser, by a good and sufficient Deed in fee simple ALL the said piece or parcel of land above described, tonschast the Vendor COVENANTS with the Purchaser, to convey and assure, or cause to be conveyed and assured to the IN CONSIDERATION WHEREOF, and on payment of the said sums of money, with interest thereon as atoresaid, after retaining only sufficient to satisfy the Vendor's citims under this agreement. chaser on this agreement, and will pay or cause to be paid to the Purchaset that part of such insurance remaining rare such insurance shall treat the same as a payment on the property which shall be credited to the Pur-AND it is further agreed that in the event of such insurance being paid as satisfaction for loss, the Vendor, upon maturity of this agreement at the rate of Seven per cent, per annum from the date of each payment. or lien against the lands and premises for the amounts so paid, together with interest as well after as before insurance on buildings on said premises during the currency of this agreement and the Vendor shall hold a charge AND will pay the Vendor all sums of money that may be paid by him for insurance premiums in respect of fire date, in a Company to be approved by the Vendor, to their fuil insurable value, AND will insure and keep insured in the name of the Vendor any buildings which may be on said lands at this Justice and charges from date of this agreement. now rated and charged, or hereafter rated and charged, against the said lands, including proportion of this year's from and after this date, and all instalments of principal and interest of local improvement taxes and assessments AND also shall pay and discharge all taxes, rates and assessments wherewith the said land may be rated or charged and times in manner above mentioned. tibled, together with the interest thereon at the rate as atoresaid, both before and after maturity, on the day COVENANTS to and with the Vendor that he shall well and truly pay to the Vendor, the sums of money above men-IT IS HEREBY FURTHER AGREED by the parties herem, in the manner following, that is to say: The Purchaser balance of the purchase price and the interest thereon to the date of such payment, ALWAYS PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that the Purchaser may at any time within the above mentioned period pay the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals, the day and year first above written. S. a. Otalland.

My he alternate

prometical Signed and Sealed BY VENDOR IN THE PRESENCE OF Mary Jurnes 433 Hamilton Vaycouvey B.C stemographes FOR MAKER OF I HEREBY CERTIFY that . personally known to me, appeared before me, and having been duly sworn by me, acknowledged to me that he is the person mentioned in the annexed instrument as the maker thereof, and whose name is subscribed thereto as party thereto, that he knows the contents thereof, and that he executed the same voluntarily, and is of the full age of twenty-one years. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my Hand and Seal of Office. . British Columbia. The attached AGRESMENT FOR SALE is a true copy of the one held by Emma Adeline Stallard and Shigeichi TSUJI dated 24th September, 1937. towarma October 17th, 1942.) now paid to the Assignor, (the receipt whereof is hereby by him acknowledged) the Assignor doth hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee, his heirs and assigns, all his rights, title, interests and claims in and to the within described premises, and in and to the within written agreement. AND the Assignee hereby COVENANTS with the Assignor that he will ASSUME, PAY and DISCHARGE all moneys due and to become due and will INDEMNIFY and SAVE HARMLESS the Assignor against and from the payment of the same or any part thereof, and will observe, keep and perform all the terms, covenants and conditions in said Agreement contained, d by the Assignor therein agreed to be observed, kept and performed. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties hereunto have set their Hands and Seals Assignor. Assignee.

FOR WITNESS OF

I HERERY CERTIFY that
personally known to me, appeared before me, and acknowledged to me that
is the person whose name is subscribed to the annexed instrument as witness, and that he is of the
age of sixteen years, and having been duly aworn by me, did prove to me that
being of the full age of twenty-one years, did execute the same in his
being of the full age of twenty-one years, did execute the same in his

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my Hand and Seal of Office

, British Columbia,

, in the year

lo vab

sidi

of Our Lord one thousand nine hundred and

	t bew	NI	AMOW GBIRRA	18 1 1 A 1980	THEREBY CERT o sine to be the wife of test made acquisinted w westnessed on exam
	*			Management and the second seco	
D.ad. S4th September, 1987	SIMILA DESCRIPTION STRAIGHTON	SHICKICHI TSUJI	AGREENCENT.		Barrister & Solication 423 Hamilton St. C. Variouver, B. C.

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Brilling delibring alloading aging the province of Brilling and A Companies and A C

, in the year

, British Columbia,

the words betsonelly known to me, meet the words bearing the exidence on only (or engine into or T L.

ban berband sain basenodt sue brod 100 to

attended to the second of the second of

THE PURSUANCE OF THE SHORT FORM OF LEASES ACT.

BEWILLIANS-

JUICHI TSUJI of Mission City

in the Province of British Columbia Farmer (hereinafter salled the Lesson)

Of the First Part

- and -

PAUL ADAME of the same place

Tarmer (hereinafter called the Lesses) Of the Second Part

WITHESERIS THAT: for and in consideration of the rents, covenants, conditions and agreements hereinafter seserved and contained on the part of the Lessee to be paid, observed and performed, the Lessor bath demised and lessed AND BY THESE PRESENTS DOTH DEMISE AND LEASE unto the Lessee all those certain parcels or tracts of land and premises

Setuate, lying and being in the Municipality of Mission in the District of New Restminster and Province of British Columbia, more particularly described as:

> Block *B* of the East half of the North West quarter Section mineteen (19) Township Sewenteen (17)

TOGETHER with all erections and buildings, dwellings, barns, stables and outhouses thereupon erected, standing and being;

AND TOGETHER ALSO with all ways, paths, passages, water courses, privileges and advantages whatsoever to the said premises belonging or in anywise appertaining;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises unto the said Lessee for and during the term of ten months to be computed from the first day of April A.D. 1942.

THE DING AND PAYING THEREOFR, for the said term hereby granted, unto the Lessor the cam of Two hundred and Fifty Dollars of lawful money of Canada (the receipt whereof is boreby schnowledged).

THE LESSUE covenants with the Lessor to pay rent; and to repair (reasonable wear and tear and damage by fire and tempest only excepted) and to keep up fences; and not to cut down timber for any purpose whatecever; and that the bessor may enter and view the state of repair; and that the bessee will repair according to notice; and will not carry on amp business on the said premises that shall be deemed a nuisance; and will loave the premises in good repair;

and the crops thereof during the year A.D. 1943 without any further payment.

THE LESSIER FURTHER covenants with the Lessor that he will, during the said term, properly cultivate, fertilise, harvest and market all of the growing crops upon the said land, which growing crops consist of:-

Two (2) scres of strawberries

One (1) acre of raspberries

and that he will not impoverish, depreciate of injure the soil and that he will cultivate the aforesaid lands after the said crops have been marketed, in a good husbandlike manner and will in all respects, look after the cultivated portion of the said land in accordance with the best practices of prodest fruit farmers; and will protect and preserve all orderd fruit trees on is presides from waste, injury or destruction and will parefully prune and care for such trees as often as they may require it.

THE LESSEE covenants with the Lessor that he will market all of the aforesaid crops with the Pacific Co-operative Union and will in all respects carry out the obligations of the Lessor to Pacific Co-operative Union under the Dessor's contract with that co-operative association and will execute an Agreement of his own with Pacific Co-operative Union;

AND it is further understood and agreed that statements of the proceeds of the aforesaid grow-ing crops shall be furnished to the Gustodian of Enemy Property or his representative by Pacoperative Union in the same manner as statements have previously been furnished to de l'estat.

THE LESSEE FURTHER covenants with the Lessor that he will properly care for and account to the Leaser for any livestock, farm implements or miscellaneous tools which are left by the lesser in the care of the Lessee and such accounting will be given to the Lesser or his agent at the torretention of this lease; which live stook, fers implements and assectioneous tools are evidenced by a list signed by the Lessee;

THE LESSEE ALSO agrees that the Lessor shall have the use of the dwelling house on the said lands until he and his family are evacuated. PROVIDED THAT, if the Lessee shall properly operate the aforeseld lands and premises during 194 2, he shall be able to again rent the said lands for the year 194 3, but any arrangement in respect thereto must be made with the Pacific Co-operative Union (an asseciation incorporated under the co-operative Associations Act of the Province of British Columbia, having its registered office at Mission City aforesaid) and for this purpose Pacific Co-operative Union is hereby appointed the Agent of the

respect with regard to the year 1943 and subsequent years until the Lessor shall resume ocempation of the aforesaid lands and premises.

PROVISO for re-entry by the Lessor on non-payment of rent or non-performance of covenants The Lessor covenants with the Lessee for quiet enjoyment.

OVIDED ALSO in case of any breach of any of the covenants and conditions herein contained it shall be lawful for the Lessor or his agent to re-enter upon the said lands and premises and the same to have again, repossess and enjoy;

PROVIDED ALSO and it is hereby agreed and understood by and between the parties hereto that if the term hereby granted or any of the goods and chattels of the Lessee shall, at any time during the said term, be selzed or taken in execution or attachment by any creditor or the Leanes or if the Leases shall make an assignment for the benefit of creditors or, becoming benicupt or insolvent, shall take the benefit of any lot which may be in force for bankrupt or insolvent debtors, or shall abandon said premises, then, and in every such case, the current rent shall immediately become due and be paid and the term hereby granted shall, at the option of the Lessor or his Agent, forthwith become forfeited and determined;

AND it is further agreed that the words Lessor and Lessee wherever used in this Indenture shall, wherever the context allows, include each of their respective heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, and the masculine shall include the feminine and the singul

IT is understood and agreed that the Lessor is leaving in the care and custody of the Lessee one No. 9 Jubilee High Oven kitchen range.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year first above written.

Signed, Scaled and Delivered by JUICHI ISUJI and PAUL ADAME in the presence of

"J. Tsuji"

Red Seal

Dit. I. Detelore

P. Adank

Red Seal

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

I, Mildred M. Fletcher of Mission City in the Province of British Columbia, Make Oath and Says-

- I. That I was personally present and did see JUICHI TSUJI and PAUL ADANK the parties thereto, duly sign and execute the within instrument, for the purposes therein named.
 - 2. That the said instrument was executed at Mission City aforesaid.
- 3. That I know the said parties and that shey are each, in my belief of the full age of twenty-one years.
- 4. That I am the subscribing witness to the said instrument and am of the full age of sixteen years.

Sworn before me at Mission City in the Province of British Columbia this twentieth day of April A.D. 1942

J.M. Campell
A Commissioner for taking affidavits within British Columbia.

"M. N. Fletcher."

I hereby certify the foregoing words to be a true copy of the original whereof they purport to be a copy.

December 6, 1948.

- It is an extracted about a property of the content of the Secretary of State of Contestion for the per cont (EDS) of the about differed must be company out tender. The deposits of the contested as its alternative descripts to the following the contested as its alternative descripts to the following the personal medicated and the contested by the personal immediately upon his term required to to be by the Contestion.
- Se The believes of the purchase price shall be paid in cash.
- 6. All adjustments shall be made to of the date of sonveyance.
- To this projectly to read subject to exteting leaves and encentermone, if my
- On the property is effect for sale without my respecty thetecover by the function of the latest of the improvements or the existence or non-relations of my entropylations.
- On the distriction processes the select to enter any compact tentur and to reduce the appears of any compact of factoring by the policy of the compact of the policy of the policy
- LOS BORDES No Filescent since any Constant with a monagenty to be seen year.

Chicago and the Analysis of Contrary of Contrary 2017 to President St. Stor Spinster

Walter Barrell

Section 7011 to receive ty the indications to to look, Particle registers (with the process of t

DATED at VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMNIA, this 22nd day of Rorenber, 1944.

THE CUSTODIAN
SOE Royal Bant Bullding,
675 Test Bastings Street,
YABOOUVER, B. C.

Posted 22, forester 22, 1904, Borol est 120 fore 1902 500 10 forest lines that 10 forest lines forest

Movember 23, 1945

STEPS DEDLAR (paretages)

In second with: The Custodian of Enemy Property

STATISHED OF ADJUSTMENTS

(As at August 8, 1945)

Aurythuse Potos	\$1,000.00	
The Color Color of Color - \$1,000.00	7.00	11,020,00
Direct courts properties of 1945 terms paid -		
Balanco enting by purchaser	9.33	16.32
	\$1.006.30	87 894 W

BATANOR ORTHO BY MINORARCE

\$16. W

CANADA

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA TO WIT: In the matter of

Block B of the East Half of the North West Quarter of Section 19 in Township 17, Group 1, District of New Westminster.

I, Juichi Tsuji presently residing at Nobleford in the Province of Alberta formerly residing at Mission, British Columbia, a person of Japanese race registered with the Royal Ganadian Mounted Police under number 13345 solemnly declare

- 1. That I am the person named Shigeichi Tsuji in the Articles of Agreement dated the 24th of September 1937 and made between Emma Adeline Stallard as vendor and myself as purchaser.
- 2. That I signed the name "Shigelehi Tsuji" to the said Articles of Agreement for the following reasons:
 - (1) Shigeichi Tsuji is my name
- (2) That in 1917, when I came to Canada my name was on my passport as Juichi Tsuji very probably because the Japanese characters used in writing "Shigeichi" may be read "Juichi". At that time I was only 10 years old so I did not trouble to charge my name to Shigeichi although I have done all my business under the name of Shigeichi Tsuji until I had to register under the National Registration ruling when I did so under the name "Juichi Tsuji" as that name appeared on my passport and I registered my property with the Custodian of Enemy Property also under the name of Juichi Tsuji.

And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing it to be of the same force and effect as if made under oath and by virtue of the Camada Svidence Act.

.. funchi Truji

A Notary Public in and for the Province of

CONTROLL.

204 Mr. B. Cool

guone les 7, Cuidne

not the 19th - Skingstoke training, and the University Lecture of June 1981 1979

July 13th, 1949.

ALLES VIEW STORY MARKETER

He. Theres states the store was purchased "Sant to 10/1.

Gladmont states (Transcript Page 5, Mines 25-26) that the store was purchased Passend-hand?

This store was liketed on the *qo* Shoots and brief as having been which with Agents. However, "Agency" only applied during the Common of the Giological ten Louis and areas expiration of one and upon a new local being installed by the Cartodian, "Agency" exceed to exist.

An important on this nature that the store was recented on they at 1983, and while the Personal Property Sammary states that it can not sold due to its not being worth the prior of removal, there is nothing on this to substantiate this teneric.

the Stove at a chalmed value of \$20,00 has this day been transferred to "R.R.H." and a new MAND SHEET 10 propriet her series.

JC/ER

VIRTUE RUSSELL & MORGAN BARRISTERS, SOLICITORS AND NOTARIES PUBLIC

MEFARLAND BUILDING, OPPOSITE COURT HOUSE

LETHERIDGE, ALBERTA

A GLADSTONE VIRTUE M C.K.C. WILLIAM STAFFOND RUSSELL S.A.LL.S PREDERICK JOHN MORGAN, SA.LL.S

22nd June, 1949

PLEASE REFER TO FLE NO 3212 - 171

D.T.BRAIDWOOD, ESQ., c/o Messrs. Sutton, Braidwood & Morris, Barristers and Solicitors, 506 Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B.C.

Dear Mr. Braidwood:

RE: SETTLEMENT AWARDS

Juichi Shigeichi Tsuiji, Case No. 798,

Custodian File No. 5581

REAL ESTATE: We are obliged to accept the Real Estate settlement although this man certainly took a bad beating on the sale of his lami.

MISCELLANEOUS CHATTELS: The claim was for a stove bought new in 1941. We think we are entitled to \$40.00 for it, particularly as we took such a beating on the land.

Yours truly.

V/L

TO CALL DON AND RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY. The second secon Allowed the statements of the statement And the second of the second o

711e No. 5581

SUMMARY RELATIVE TO CLAIM OF Shigoinhi TSUMI - Regn. No. 13345 (Known also as Juichi TSUJI)

12th May, 1948.

REAL PROPERTY:

Block sps of Rd of Mit, Sec. 19, Tp. 17, Map 1966, Municipality of Mission, D. J.

	Assessed Value	S.S. Bd.	V.L.A. Purchase	Claimant's Valuation	
Land Improvements	\$160.00 100.00	\$125.70 225.00		\$800,00 500,00	5.01
	\$260.00	\$350,70	4343.00	\$1300,00	
		Less sale pr	rice :	3/3.00	
		Amount claim		\$ 957.00	

Claiment values land at \$160.00 per acre.

PART 1. HEVESTO SPANNES OF CANADA 1937, GRAPTER 98.

PARALLEL SCHOOLSECT, OF LANG COMMERCIANOR

BRPORE

(MIN MORGOVA JUDICE R. M. TENNAMACH, SUR-COMMISSIONIE).

Lothbridge, Alberte, Cetober 18th, 1960,

IN THE MATTER OF THE GLAIM OF SHIGHER TRUTE

PROPERTURE AT BULEFING.

APPRADATORS.

G.B.A. RICE, Bote, E.C.,

A.G. VIRTUE, Esq., E.C.,

oppositing for the Dominion Cortranout.

appearing for the Claiment.

MAS LUCIE MOMES, MES. LUCIE HAVINGED, S.R. HOVARD, Roge,

Secretary. Official Interpreter, Official Reporters

a. goult. In Sales.

THE SECRETARY: Case No. 708, Shigolohi Touji.

SHUGEROUS ASSESSED THE STRAINS ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED.

STREET BEAMINATION BY MR. VERTUE:

- Q Can you speak amough English to go on withy Not much? All Fight. Defore you were evacuated you lived at Missian City, Drisiah Columbia?
- A Yes.
- 10 & Mov large a place was Mission City then, how many people?

 At I cent; remember, but quite a big place,
 - Q Quite a blg place? At In the Freser Velley.
 - Q In the Preser valley. Her fue from Der Bentulaster?
 - A I think about -- it is forty two miles from Yansouver; it must be about forty from New Yestminator.
 - Q You had five cores of land there, had your
 - A Tes.
 - And you bought it in September, 1987?
- lo a tes.
 - Q Do you remember what you paid for it when you bought it?
 - We was all uncleared land, just bushland when you bought it, no buildings? At You.
 - 4. Move you alsered two and a half nores and you put two nores in strawberries? At Your
 - 1 That cost you \$605,007 A You.
- And then you put on a small house and a pasting their, which cost you 1750.00. Did you put on a house that cost you \$600.00 and a packing shed

e. mil.

that cost you \$150.00, about?

MR. MICH Lot him tell what he put on, and let us have now your real evidence.

- A Ter, that is right.
- MR. VIIIUS: Qu'So the shele place cost you shout

 A: Tee, that is my
 detimate.
- S That is your confineto? At Yes.
- Q Dut you reluce it at the time that you were 10 . Overested at \$1800.007 At You.
 - That do you think shout that price, 11000.00, at the time you ware evacuated? Do you think it was bigh or low or a fair price? In Mo, in my columnian it is a fair yelus.
 - Town for \$345,007 At Yes, I heard that.
 - 9 That do you think about that price?
 - A Woll, having bought the place and elected it and built buildings on it and improved it generally. I think it is a very unfair amount.
 - 4 Nov. you are also elaiming for a high oven stover
 - A Bot-
 - Old you leave that stove behind then you were evacuated?
 At Res, I lost it in the house.
 - And you what you pald \$40.00 for it in

 10419
 A: I think it was

 400.004
 - You think \$50.00. Fell, we will have to correct that.
 And you hought it in what years

- the government in come you have it on the constant
- Told I but it done as \$10.00 topcocketten. MINUS (40,606)
- Note that the committee of the section of the post is two proposed of your property and of your loads
- THE SO IS AND THUS

CETHODE LAnced Toursellow 1)

III. THEORY I cher you on oppositely divise on the of Contendor, 1997, From Rose (2001) to Guillian In your expense covering the line for the price of the contract of their the person from their you hought the Lead, and the State the Representatives one office by her and you? A NOT OUT I CONTO

A (SINGSBOARS AND STREET, STREET, SO. 5)

- the victorial of their current of the party that below the same constraint and the fact that the first same are made best steal? At Yes,
- Ver (250,00)

- At Too,
- and to their your Charleston and Man algorithms?
- Res.

- and the one businesses of the territories are the control the series in the comp, the blee, over twenter.
- LOOK

ANGE WARRED ECONOMIST NO. 8)

- THE PROPERTY AND PROPERTY AND
- use, ericely I am appearing the your honour, that the seed) orthite our sould for the fell named value.

I am ambuttering that the obove claims for the property of the second of the property of the second o

S. Soults Explain

and the Suptotion is not responsible for the same. And I am surther authoriting that if the Suprodies is responsible to any memory for the store, the claim made to the same is exceptions.

I while the following dominate as exhibits in the oldin: Tarm appraisal reports

CAPPRATEAL REPORT MARKED EXHIBIT NO. 4) .

MR. MCR: Two summaries respecting the real property.
[Summaries marked Exhibit Ro. 5].

MR. MCR: And a summary respecting the etere.
(SUMMARY ME REED EXCEPT No. 6).

MR. TIRRER that was a personal property number,

MR. dies: Yes, that was for the stoye,

CROSS EXAMINATION BY MR. RICE!

- Q Do you know how much you paid for that stove?
- 4 000.00.
- Thy was it you had to bungle up your claim here
 with Just one item and say that you paid \$60,00

 for it?

 A: Voll, that must
 have been a mistake. It still was practically

 news. The manager bought a new electric stove
 and he cold that to be at a very low price.
- One its was a secondhand stove when you become its,
 - Total manager was 147 At It was the Marry Donath, the manager of the United Termore Jun.
 Tastory
- Core you give evidence here before in my of those

l. gerill.

olelast tulos before.

- i ivico botoret
- d Mil you have supther alchest. As its behalf of sy
- 4. That is your father's name? At Romejaro reall,
- Q The is Tennetchi Tenji? At He was ay older brother.
- A Did you have any property with your class brother that you claimed for?
- A Too, we had becarby mores between us.
- Q. Short its emotion person of limit envisedly, is low
- A los, they are quite different.

10

- MR. REGE: For the purpose of the record, your Monour,
 I point out that on Angust Slet, 1960, He garantets
 List No. 7-42, there was a disin for \$550.00 for
 Youl October
- To that the claim that you and your brother had for real estate on the meanly series, \$650,007
- A Ton, I think it must be. I am not quite scripin, but my brother went East, and less the matter to me.
- THE SUB-Confident outs: It was board on the 51st of 1 August?
- MR. Dies that he sy second, on the Slat of August.
- of (000,000 that you value it five times that enough?
- The land was all bush when I bought it and, of source, I had to clear it, which incorred quite a big copense, and any land that has had bush on it has usually a very good soil and, therefore, I

consider that it is not an ever-certicate at alland you are considering that the assessor was ewer wrong in the assessment that he made on the accountry Mr. Timble That is not a correct question. There is no evidence that the land was assessed at its full value or any other value, and there will be a great deal of expert evidence later on that the assessments were not at the full velue. Mt. Right at My internation is that the assessment res put at 4240,00 on this property; do you think because it was cleared that it is worth today five times that amount? UP- VERTURE AND ROBERRY SPRING WANTE to make an export on assessment of this vitness, it is quite all right. MR. RICHA It it bothers my learned friend to have him answer the question, all right. THE SUB-COMMISSIONING His enever could very well be, "I do not agree with it." HE RECED TO YOU'S OR THE LET MR. VIETURE . I would serve toly hope he wouldn't . And although I have been somewhed with them; I sculling attempt to explain the generalized policies or the city of Letheridge, elthough I disagree with them very beyonely, as a matter of fact. THE SUB-COMMISSIONER, Did you say Lethbridge or Education? MR. VIRIUR: Lethbridge. M. RICE: That is all. in transport to any situation to the form

S. Souli.

apprehent report. The mercet relipoint, to, P.D., attention of miles," The mercet term at mission, the end of miles. Churches and schools, are and a helf miles. Churches and schools, are and a helf miles. There it material read open year count. Steep hill where it material playerfalls mead. The other is in a second at the head of the first sure against them he can create the term of the head and the related at 100,00 as the level land; and the fairly level land he only valued at 100,00 an acce.

And over on the best page -- pathage, before that. Valuing this land at 100.00 and 100.00 an acre, yet be given the reclamation cost of 1145.00 an acre. On the best page he gives the seat of buildings, or at least, no cost of, but with require to the present value of the buildings he gives it.

1 \$500.00, and this is the property bought face. A few months before symmetries for \$225.00, aloneed, planted, and with buildings which the apprehens anys yere worth \$500.00, and it solle for \$245.00.

MR. Micht And appeared at \$840.00.

(Mitness solds)

(PROGREDINGS ADTOURNED SINE DEE)

to be a true and accurate record of the proceedings been as

"S.R.HOVARD" Official Reporter,

phonorto to be an accurate record of the evidence address between the continues

Defence Brief

Shigeichi TSUJI

LETHERIDGE 15 Oct. 48 V.L.A.

File No. 5581

Cane No. 798-7

REAL PROPERTY CLAIM

1. Real Property Claim

Appraised at

Sold for

\$1300.00

\$350.70

\$343.00

2

Witness: A. L. Rassay, Appraiser.

PERSONAL PROPERTY CLAIM

2. Chattel Claim

\$40.00

(a) Goods valued by claiment at \$40.00 left under the custody,

of someone other than the Custodian, appointed by the owner of the property.)

property.)
Trans. I line 16 et seq. Leased
property to P. Adank before evacuation, and left range in his care.

Yer.

But both leaved property after expiration of burgers black therefore one against .

This was recorded 4/5/43 1-

Submission:

Real estate sold for fair market value. That the stove claimed for was turned over to a person was RMM, other than the Custodian and the Custodian is not responsible for the same; and further, if the Custodian is responsible in any manner for the stove, the claim made is exorbitant.

REN/AU

Chartodian File

REAL PROPERTY	
Greater Vancouver Rural (except V.L.A.) (except Mission V.L.A. Mission Village) Village	lel
Sale 5% Sale 10% Charges Sale Total Award Sale Total Award	
Price thereof Price there. 12.50 Price 80% of all Price 125% of all Sale Prices 12.50 Comm. A of Amount % of Amount	
Total Total	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	1439
PERSONAL PROPERTY	
Boats and Boat Gear	
Sale 25% Bale Melson Other Equipment Amount of 45% of thereof Price Bros. Sales charges Claims for amount in 23.5% 28.5% paid to Bost Gear next	
of Sale of Sale purchasers Declared & preceding Price Price in error. Not Found column	
Repay to & Recorded owners Now Missing	
NET/S	
Total award for Total Claim for Percentage Claim for Apply Deduct	
Price Sale Nets Sold, Total Award Nets Sold Custodian to Total Claim Declared ratio Sale and Recorded Nov Not Found, to Price	
Missing & Recorded Claim Now Missing	
MISCRILANDOUS CHATTELS	
Old Corlision Best Correction of the Correction	
Sold by Goods 30% of Sale Price Declared % ratio of Price Sale	
Auction Recorded in next Sold Now Missing, preceding by	
& Sold Not column Tender	
	9
TOTAL RECOMMENDATION	9

December 8th, 1950.

Monore, Chigolohi & Tounelehi 18871, P. O. Ber 901, Tobor, Alberta,

636

\$187.50, \$172.15 \$ 16.35

109/10 1 mal.